TRAP
We reserve the right to make needed changes or improvements to the product and
this manual , without informing the customer about this in advance.
Copyright
All content included in this manual such as text, graphics, logos, icons, images data, the selection and arrangement
thereof, are the property of FLI Audio (herein referred to as "FLI", "us" or "we") and its affiliate or their content and
technology providers, and are protected by United Kingdom and International copyright laws. All rights reserved.
Trademarks

Check all fuses.
Fuse Blown
✓ Check both positive supply and ground for shorts.
✓ Check that the positive wire is connected to the positive terminal on the amplifier.
✓ Check that the negative wire is connected to the ground terminal on the amplifier.
✓ FL250 - Ensure that the a 20 amp fuse is fitted
✓ FL500 - Ensure that the a 25 amp fuse is fitted
In order to protect your purchase and aid your
warrantey please fill in the following form and
keep it safe for your future reference:
Model Number:
Serial Number:
Purchased From:
Date of Purchase:
Product part no RMS peak min input impedance
FLI trap 10 passive FT10-F2 250 watts 800 watts 125 watts RMS 4 ohm
FLI trap 12 passive FT12-F2 300 watts 1000 watts 150 watts RMS 4 ohm
FLI trap 15 passive FT15-F2 400 watts 1200 watts 200 watts RMS 4 ohm
FLI trap 10 pink active FT10AP-F3 250 watts 800 watts 125 watts RMS 4 ohm
FLI trap 10 active FT10A-F3 250 watts 800 watts 125 watts RMS 4 ohm
FLI trap 12 active FT12A-F3 300 watts 1000 watts 150 watts RMS 4 ohm
FLI trap 15 active FT15A-F1 400 watts 1200 watts 200 watts RMS 4 ohm
FLI trap 10 twin active FT10TA-F2 500 watts 1600 watts 250 watts RMS 4 ohm
FLI trap 12 twin passive FT12T-F2 600 watts 2000 watts 300 watts RMS 2 x 4 ohm
FLI trap 12 twin active FT12TA-F2 600 watts 2000 watts 300 watts RMS 4 ohm
FLI trap 15 twin passive FT15T-F2 800 watts 2400 watts 400 watts RMS 2 x 4 ohm
Specification
11
FLI Line Level Convertor
If your current head unit has no amplifier pre